Screw Feeder
DDSR40B
Volumetric and Gravimetric
Brabender Technologie GmbH & Co. KG, Kulturstr. 49, 47055 Duisburg,
Tel.: +49(0)203 9984-0, email@brabender-technologie.com
Changes reserved
status: 2021-04
volumetric feeders gravimetric feeders

status: 2021-04
Screw Sizes and Feed Rates
Screw type Designation
Ø / p [mm]
Tube
designation
Tube dia.
[mm]
Max. speed
[min-1]
Max. feed rate *
[dm3/h]
Max. feed rate*
[cuft/hr]
Double Spiral Screw
(SS)
SS 33/22 419 48.3x3.2 385 / 100Hz 800 28.3
SS 33/22 470 53.0x3.0 385 / 100Hz 1208 42.7
SS 33/35 419 48.3x3.2 385 / 100Hz 1311 46.3
SS 33/35 470 53.0x3.0 385 / 100Hz 1960 69
Twin-spiral Screw
(TS)
TS 40/27 419 48.3x3.2 385 / 100Hz 1384 48.9
TS 40/27 470 53.0x3.0 385 / 100Hz 1671 59
TS 40/42 419 48.3x3.2 385 / 100Hz 2247 79
TS 40/42 470 53.0x3.0 385 / 100Hz 2693 95
Twin-blade Screw
(TB)
TB 40/28 419 48.3x3.2 385 / 100Hz 1141 40
TB 40/43 419 48.3x3.2 385 / 100Hz 1853 65
Twin-concave Screw
(TC)
TC 40/12 419 48.3x3.2 385 / 100Hz 150 5.3
TC 40/23 419 48.3x3.2 385 / 100Hz 288 10.2
TC 40/27 470 53.0x3.0 385 / 100Hz 686 24.2
TC 40/50 470 53.0x3.0 385 / 100Hz 1604 59.7
* Theoretical values at 100% screw filling level and motor speed. Depending on the flow characteristics the screw filling level may decrease to 50%.
Further limitations have to be considered for gravimetric feeding, as max. speed should be reduced to allow for bulk density variations.
 How to read the table of screws
Technical Specification
Ambient temperature: 0°C to +45°C (32°F to 113°F)
Humidity of the air:   up to 85% without condensation
 max. vacuum/pressure :  3 hPa (3 mbar) (1.2 Inches of water)
Product temperature:  0°C to +60°C (32°F to 140°F)
max. bulk density (volumetric): 1.5 kg/dm³ (94 lb/cuft)
max. bulk density (with DLS6 and MD6):
1.5 kg/dm³ (94 lb/cuft) * with hopper 100 dm³ (3.5 cuft)
1.2 kg/dm³ (75 lb/cuft) * with hopper 200 dm³ (7 cuft)
max. bulk density (with MS6):
1.5 kg/dm³ (94 lb/cuft) * with hopper 100 dm³ (3.5 cuft)
1.1 kg/dm³ (69 lb/cuft) * with hopper 200 dm³ (7 cuft)
Screw trough, extension hopper, hopper lid: 1.4301 (304 SS)
Screws, screw tubes, outlets: 1.4571 (316 SS), 1.4301 (304 SS) or polyurethane, food-proof acc. to LMBG*
Non-contact components: Aluminum, plated or painted steel (RAL 7035)
Extension hopper 100 dm³ (3.5 cuft)
or 200 dm³ (7.1 cuft)  Hopper lid for automatic refill or manuel refilling
Screw drive: 0.37 kW (1/2 HP), IP65; ISO class F; TEFC; frequency-controlled
Agitator drive:  0.12 kW (0.16 HP), IP65; ISO class F; TEFC; frequency-controlled
Power supply: AC 230/400V **(110VAC/1PH/60hz, 230/460VAC/3PH/60 hz
Net weighing range DLS6 and MD6:
246 kg (542 lb) with hopper 100 dm³  (3.5 cuft)
234 kg (516 lb) with hopper 200 dm³ (7 cuft)
Net weighing range MS6:
216 kg (476 lb) with hopper 100 dm³ (3.5 cuft)
204 kg (450 lb) with hopper 200 dm³ ( 7 cuft)
* other values upon request ** 3 phase motors are designed for a power supply of: 230/400 V, 50 (60) Hz, and for the operation in TT
networks, TN networks or networks with earthed neutral conductor. For different networks adaptation
measures are necessary.
Options and Accessories
• Flexible inlet and vent connections
• Flexible outlet connections
• Interchangeable screws and screw tubes
• DESTACO clamp fasteners with safety switch